
 
 

Architect Selection Board Members 
Effective September 15, 2023 

 
District 1 Seamus R. McGuire 

4933 Magazine Street, Suite 202  
New Orleans LA 70115 
seamus@cicadateam.com  
 

District 2 Peter J. Spera, III 
1005 Monroe St. 
Gretna, LA 70053 
peter@nolagoat.com  

  
District 3 Steven J. Romero Jr. 

9485 Cal Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809  
sarch65@gmail.com  

 
District 4 Wayne P. Domingue 

102 Water Oaks Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70503  
wayne@wpdaia.com 
 

District 5 Clarence P. Babineaux 
1935 Airline Dr. 
Bossier City, LA 71112 
clarence@sgba.com  

 
FPC  Roger Husser, Director 
 P.O. Box 94095 
 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 
 Roger.Husser@la.gov  
 225.342.4660 
 
FPC Lisa Smeltzer, Assistant Director 
 P.O. Box 94095 
 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 
 Lisa.Smeltzer@la.gov  
 225.342.0816 
 
Secretary Yekeatha Smothers 
 Facility, Planning and Control 
 P.O. Box 94095 
 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095 
 Yekeatha.Smothers@la.gov  
 225.342.4660 
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